

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 819/2007**

**NAGENDRA VASHISHT**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

**BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra and Ms. Shruti  
Sharma, Advocates for D-1, 2, 3 & 7.  
Defendant No. 6 in person.

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**06.09.2017**

**I.A.No. 5644/2017(under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC) filed on behalf of  
plaintiff for deletion of defendant no. 4, 5, 6, 7 & 11 to 13**

Reply has been filed by defendant no. 1, 2, 3 & 7.

Defendant no. 6 is present in person and requests for further time to  
file reply. Be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

No PF has been filed by the plaintiff, therefore the unserved  
defendants could not be served.

Accordingly, plaintiff is given one last opportunity to take steps to  
serve the unserved defendants by all permissible modes, returnable for **10<sup>th</sup>  
January, 2018**. Steps to be taken within a week.

Reply be filed by the defendants within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for consideration on the abovesaid IA on **10<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 06, 2017/nk**