

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 819/2007**

NAGENDRA VASHISHT Plaintiff

Through None

versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv. for D-1 to 3
& 7

Mr. M.C.Dhingra, Adv. for D-6 with
D-6 in person

None for other defendants

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **25.09.2018**

**IA No. 5644/2017 u/O 1 R.10 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking
deletion of defendant nos. 4 to 7 and defendant nos. 11 to 13 and
IA No. 9928/2018 u/O V R.20 r/w section 151 CPC for service of
defendant no.4B**

As per order dated 10.01.2018, defendant nos.4A, 4C, 8, 9 & 10 have been served. Further as per order dated 20.03.2018, defendant nos.9 &10 and defendant nos.11 to 13 have no objection if the IA number 5644/2017 be allowed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3 & 7 that he has also no objection if the IA No. 5644/2017 be allowed.

No steps have been taken to implead the LRs of deceased

Contd..2

defendant no.5.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned **for appearance of plaintiff/disposal on the abovesaid applications on 31.10.2018.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018/cd