

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 819/2007

NAGENDRA VASHISHT ..... Plaintiff

Through Plaintiff in person

versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS. .... Defendants

Through Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv. for D-1 to  
3 and D-7

None for other defendants

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **31.10.2018**

**IA No. 5644/2017 u/O I R.10 CPC filed by plaintiff seeking deletion of defendant nos. 4 to 7 and defendant nos. 11 to 13 and IA No. 9928/2018 u/O V R.20 r/w section 151 CPC for service of defendant no.4 (B)**

Arguments on IA No. 9928/2018 heard. Perused the material available on record. Considering the facts, circumstances and in view of the submissions made, the aforesaid application of the plaintiff is allowed. The defendant no.4 (B) is directed to be served by way of publication in the newspaper “Veer Jyoti” and Dainik Jagran (Hindi edition), both having circulation in Agra on filing of PF and deposit of necessary publication charges returnable for the next date of hearing. Steps for service be taken within a week. **IA No.9928/2018**

Contd..2

**stands disposed off.**

**Re-notify for consideration on IA No. 5644/2017 on the next date of hearing.**

**CS(OS) 819/2007**

**Re-notify for further proceedings on 16.01.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 31, 2018/cd**