

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 819/2007**

NAGENDRA VASHISHT Plaintiff

Through None

versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv. for

D-1, 3 & 7

D-6 in person

Ms. Kamlesh Vats, Adv. for D-9 to

13

CORAM:

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.01.2019**

CS(OS) 819/2007 & IA No. 5644/2017

As per office note, steps not taken in terms of order passed on IA No.9928/2018. In the interest of justice, previous order be again complied with for next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted by learned counsel for defendant nos.1, 3 & 7 that defendant no.2 has expired on 07.10.2018 and to this effect, he has filed photocopy of death certificate of Sh. Anand Sharma i.e. defendant no.2. Same be taken on record. Plaintiff is at liberty to take appropriate steps.

Re-notify for **further proceedings on 20.03.2019.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2019/cd