

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 819/2007**
NAGENDRA VASHISHT

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv for D-1, 3
& 7

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **09.07.2019**
CS(OS) 819/2007 & IA no. 5644/2017.

As per office note, defendant no. 4 (b) is served through publication in the above said IA. Defendant no. 2 has expired. Steps not taken. At request of plaintiff, re-notify for further proceedings on **30.07.2019.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 09, 2019/ym