

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 819/2007**

NAGENDRA VASHISHT Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Adv

versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv for D-1,
D-3 & D-7 & LRs of D-2

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **30.07.2019**

CS(OS) 819/2007.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to move appropriate application with regard of LRs of defendant no. 2.

Re-notify for **further proceedings** on **27.08.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2019/ym

Click here to check corrigendum