

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 819/2007**

NAGENDRA VASHISHT Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra & Ms.
Suruchi Yadav, Advs for LRs of D-2
& D-1, D-3 & D-7
Mr. M.S. Jadhav, Adv for D-9 to
D-13

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.09.2019**

IA no. 11879/2019 & 11880/2019.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants / LRs of defendant no. 2 that they do not want to file any reply and have no objection, if the above said IA be allowed. In view of the no objection given by learned counsel for the defendants / LRs of defendant no. 2, the above said applications are allowed. Memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today. **IAs stand disposed of accordingly.**

Re-notify the matter for the **consideration of IA no. 5644/2017** on **11.12.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/ym

-2-

At this stage, Mr. Atul Verma, Adv for the plaintiff has appeared and he has been apprised about the proceedings of the Court.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/ym

Click here to check corrigendum