



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 819/2007
NAGENDRA VASHISHT

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person

versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra & Ms.
Vinita Sharma, Advs. for D-1
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.04.2024

%

**I.A.No.5644/2017 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff seeking deletion of defendant nos.4
to 7 & 11 to 13 from the array of parties)**

1. As per office note, receipt of cost not filed.
2. Amended memo of parties has been returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.

CS(OS) 819/2007

3. Plaintiff submits that neither he is aware regarding the death of defendant no.5 nor about her legal heirs.
4. Issue court notice to the counsel for defendant no.5, returnable on **18th July, 2024**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 08, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any