



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 819/2007

NAGENDRA VASHISHT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person

Versus

BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

I.A.No.5644/2017 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking deletion of defendant nos.4 to 7 & 11 to 13 from the array of parties)

1. As per office note, Amended Memo of Parties and proof of cost filed by the plaintiff are now on record.
2. **Pleadings qua defendant no.1 to 3 & 7 are already complete.**
3. Vide order dated 02.11.2023, learned counsel for the LR's of defendant no.4 and 8 had stated that he does not want to file any reply to the captioned IA.
4. Vide order dated 24.01.2024, the right of defendant no.6 to file reply was ordered to be closed. Further, the order dated 24.01.2024 records that the suit already stands abated against defendant no.5.
5. The order dated 20.03.2018 also reflects that learned counsels for defendant no.9,10 and 11 to 13 have stated that they have no objection, if captioned IA is allowed.
6. It is already stated by the plaintiff that other



defendants have already given no objection to the captioned IA.

At request of the plaintiff, re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on 22.11.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any