



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 819/2007**
NAGENDRA VASHISHTPlaintiff
Through: None.
Versus
BHAGWAT SAWROOP SHARMA & ORS.
.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Parvez Bashista, Adv. for
LRs of D-2 (joined through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **24.12.2025**
I.A.No.5644/2017 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on
behalf of the plaintiff seeking deletion of defendant
nos.4 to 7 & 11 to 13 from the array of parties).

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
19.02.2026.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 24, 2025/bs